## BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES AND HOUSING AGENCY • GAVIN NEWSOM, GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS • OSTEOPATHIC MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA 1300 National Drive, Suite 150, Sacramento, CA 95834 P (916) 928-8390 | F (916) 928-8392 | www.ombc.ca.gov



## **MEMORANDUM**

SUBJECT	Agenda Item 9. Discussion and Possible Action on the Osteopathic Medical Board 2024-2028 Strategic Plan
FROM	Erika Calderon, Executive Officer
то	Osteopathic Medical Board of California (Board)
DATE	January 18, 2024

The Board's current Strategic Plan just expired this last calendar year. On September 28, 2023, the Board held a strategic planning session facilitated by SOLID Training Solutions. The draft that you are being presented with today is our first draft following our planning session. Through the Strategic Planning Session, the Board discussed and developed new objectives for five strategic goal areas: (1) Board Administration, (2) Regulation and Legislation, (3) Enforcement, (4) Licensure (5) and Outreach and Communication.

Hopefully all the members had an opportunity to review the plan. The recommended action for today is that the members adopt the Strategic Plan draft (as is or as amended) and direct staff to initiate the steps to finalize the document for publication.

So maybe we can just go through each goal area and if you any suggested edits, if you can please indicate what page and what the edit is. Once the Strategic Plan is adopted by the Board, the final version will be sent to DCA's Office of Publications, Design and Editing (PD&E) where it will be put into publishing form.

Action: Adopt the Osteopathic Medical Board 2024-2028 Strategic Plan

## **Attachment**

9.(a) DRAFT Strategic Plan